to fill posted jobs based on qualifications, abilities, and experience. 

19.6 Job vacancies within the designated bargaining unit will be posted for five (5) 

working days so that members of the bargaining unit can be considered for such 
vacancies. 

ARTICLE 20 - INSURANCE 

The EMPLOYER will contribute One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Dollars ($1,290) 
per month per employee for the purchase of required and/or optional benefits of the 
cafeteria plan for 2020, One Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars ($1,340) per month 
for 2021 and One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Dollars ($1,390) per month for 
2022. 

ARTICLE 21 – HOLIDAYS 

21.1 The following holidays will be observed by the Public Works EMPLOYEES: 

New Year's Day Labor Day 
 Martin Luther King's Birthday Veterans Day 
   (EMPLOYER’S Designated Holiday) Thanksgiving Day

[...]

ARTICLE 23 – Termination Pay 
 ARTICLE 24 – Vacations 
 ARTICLE 25 – Injury on Duty 
 ARTICLE 26 – Salary Schedule 
 ARTICLE 27 – Uniform Allowance 

28.7 The City agrees to notify the UNION when any seasonal/temporary employee 

exceeds sixty-eight (68) working days or one hundred one (101) working days in 
the event of students. 

28.8 All overtime will be offered to full-time employees prior to seasonal/temporary 

employees. 

28.9 No seasonal/temporary employee will operate any equipment requiring a “CDL” 

or “A” license, or any equipment previously considered as heavy equipment.